



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

CIVIL APPLICATION (CAF) NO. 791/2020

IN

FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 26042/2019

Shriram General Insurance Co. Ltd. Vs. Satyabhan Parsaram Asole and Ors.

.....
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's order

.....
Mr. H. N. Verma, Advocate for Appellant.
Mr. R. D. Bhuibhar, Advocate for Respondent No.4.

CORAM : MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.

DATED : 22.01.2025

. Heard.

2. Though the respondent Nos.1 to 3 and 5 are served, none appears for them.

3. The appellant has filed this application for condonation of delay of 237 days in filing appeal.

4. The learned Counsel for respondent No.4 objected for condoning the delay.

5. Considering the reasons stated in the application, the delay is condoned.

6. The application stands disposed of.

7. The appeal be registered.

FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 26042/2019

. Heard.

2. Issue notice for final disposal at the stage of admission to the respondents, returnable after six weeks.

3. Mr. R. D. Bhuibhar, learned Counsel waives notice for respondent No.4.

(MRS.VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.)