

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 148 OF 2025

In

STAMP NO. OF

Shriram Gen. Insu. Co. Ltd., Washim Branch ....PETITIONER  
Office At Nagpur Thr. Legal Officer

V/S

Satyabhan Parsaram Asole And Others ....RESPONDENT

HITESH N. VERMA for Petitioner

BHUIBHAR RANJEET DAMODAR (FOR R 4) for  
Respondent

**CORAM :** REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

**DATE :** 1st April, 2025

**P.C. :**

Re-issue notice to R-3 & R-5 returnable on 8/5/2025.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**